

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 89 of 2024

CNR NO. WBHW0100 5901 2024

AMIT CHAKRABORTY -VS- PAMELA CHAKRABORTY & STATE OF W.B

Present: SONIA MAJUMDAR
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code: WB01428

Order No. 01

Dated 23.12.2024

An application u/s 29 of the Protection of Women from the Domestic Violence Act against order dated 19.10.2024 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 6th Court, Howrah in c/w Misc Case No. 909/2023 is filed by the appellant along with duly executed vakalatnama. **Register the same as Criminal Appeal.** Court fee paid is correct. Appeal is **barred by limitation for 32 days.** Appellant also filed an application u/s 5 of the limitation Act. Let it be kept with record. Requisite filed. Process Fee paid is sufficient. Issue the requisite through court and under registered post with A/D if the same is found in order.

Fix 24.02.2025 for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipts regarding limitation

Appellant also files an application supported by an affidavit praying for stay of the order dated 19.10.2024 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 6th Court, Howrah in c/w Misc. Case No. 909/2023 on the grounds stated therein. Let it be kept with the record. Stay petition will be heard after admission of the appeal.

Sessions Judge

Howrah

