

Criminal Appeal – 89 /2024

CNR NO WBHW01-005901-2024

Present: Sri Abhijit Som

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04

Dated. 13.05.2025

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is returned without service in respect of respondent no 1.

Subsequently, respondent no 1 appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokatnama.

Respondent no 2/ State of W.B. also appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira.

Fix **11-07-2025** for hearing application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah