

Criminal Appeal -89/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005901-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. :-05
Dated 11.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act..

Appellant Respondant no.2 / State of West Bengal file hazira.

Respondant no1 files hazira along with fresh vokalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today

Fix 29.08.2025 for hearing of application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

W/O, if any in the mean time..

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah