

Criminal Appeal No. 89 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW0100 5901 2024

Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB01127

Order No. 07 dated 12.09.2025.

Learned Advocate of both sides are present.

Cost of Rs. 2,000/- is deposited.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondent no. 1 submits that a huge amount is due from the appellant.

It is admitted by the appellant that an amount of more than Rs. 1,00,000/- is due from the appellant.

Accordingly, the appellant is directed to pay Rs. 20,000/- on the next date directly to the respondent no. 1.

Fix 23.09.2025 for payment and hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah.