

Criminal Appeal No.89 of 2024  
C.N.R No. WBHW0100 5901 2024  
Present: Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No.08 dated 23.09.2025

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant submits that an amount of Rs.20,000/- is paid to the respondent No.1 in compliance with the order of this court.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant further submits that an order of stay of the impugned order is highly required, otherwise the purpose of filing of the appeal will be frustrated.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent No.1 raises vehement objection.

Having heard the submission of both sides, the order impugned is hereby stayed for a period of three (03) months hence.

Fix 08.12.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

The appellant is further directed to pay an amount of Rs.10,000/- by November, 2025.

Call for the L.C.R.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Court below for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge  
Howrah

Sessions Judge,  
Howrah