

Criminal Appeal– 89/2024

CNR No. WBHW01-005901-2024

Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose (In -Charge)

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. 09

Dated 08.12.2025

Parties file their respective hazira.

One photo copy of money receipt has been filed today.

LCR is received and tagged with the record.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court , Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **23-12-2025** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah (In -Charge)