

Criminal Appeal No.89 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW0100 5901 2024
Present: Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No.10 dated 23.12.2025

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant is present. He submits that the stay granted by this court may be extended for a further period otherwise the appellant shall suffer irreparable loss.

On the other hand, the respondent No.1 files an application for adjournment.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal. On the basis of the application, the hearing of the appeal is adjourned.

Having considered the submission of the Ld Advocate for the appellant, the impugned order, passed by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 6th Court, Howrah on 19.10.2024 is hereby stayed for a further period of three months subject to the condition that the appellant shall make payment of Rs.15,000/- in two equal installments by the next date.

To 18.03.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge,
Howrah