

Criminal Revision No.89 of 2024  
CNR No. WBHW01 00 5901 2025  
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta  
Sessions Judge in Charge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No.12 dated 23.03.2026

The record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant has filed a petition seeking extension of the order of stay.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent No.1 has raised objection.

It appears that vide order dated 23.12.2025 this court had passed an order of conditional stay directing that the impugned order shall remain stayed for a period of three months subject to the condition that the appellant shall make payment of Rs.15,000/- in two equal installments. It has not been disputed that such payment has been made. It appears that such three months has expired yesterday.

Considering such, the conditional order of stay is extended till the next date fixed with further condition that the appellant shall pay a further sum of Rs.15,000/- to the respondent No.1 in two equal monthly installments

To date.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge in Charge, Howrah.